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40 Count, 4 Wall, Improver
Choreographer: Linda Brown (May 2010)
Choreographed to: Down On The Moon by Everett
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Start dancing on lyrics

1&2
3&4
5&6
788

9&10
11-12
13-16

17-18
19-24

25&26
27-28
29&30
31-32

33-34
35-36
37-40

SAILOR STEPS TRAVELING BACK
Right sailor step

Left sailor step

Right sailor step

Left sailor step

CHASSE RIGHT, ROCK RECOVER, VINE LEFT TURN Y4 LEFT
Chassé side right, left, right

Rock left back, recover to right
Step left to side, cross right behind left, turn % left and step left forward, touch right together

4 PADDLE TURNS

Step right forward, turn ¥4 left (weight to left)
Repeat 17-28 three times

Roll hips on the % turns

SHUFFLE FORWARD, PIVOT %, SHUFFLE FORWARD, PIVOT %
Chassé forward right, left, right

Step left forward, turn % right (weight to right)

Chassé forward left, right, left

Step right forward, turn ¥z left (weight to left)

FORWARD HIP BUMPS

Step right forward and bump right hip twice
Step left forward and bump left hip twice
Repeat 33-36
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