

Web site: www.linedancermagazine.com

E-mail: admin@linedancermagazine.com

Down On The Moon

40 Count, 4 Wall, Improver Choreographer: Linda Brown (May 2010) Choreographed to: Down On The Moon by Everett (Bud) Lee & Underground Stampede

Start dancing on lyrics

1&2 3&4 5&6 7&8	SAILOR STEPS TRAVELING BACK Right sailor step Left sailor step Right sailor step Left sailor step
9&10 11-12 13-16	CHASSE RIGHT, ROCK RECOVER, VINE LEFT TURN ¼ LEFT Chassé side right, left, right Rock left back, recover to right Step left to side, cross right behind left, turn ¼ left and step left forward, touch right together
17-18 19-24	4 PADDLE TURNS Step right forward, turn ¼ left (weight to left) Repeat 17-28 three times Roll hips on the ¼ turns
25&26 27-28 29&30 31-32	Step left forward, turn ½ right (weight to right)
33-34 35-36 37-40	FORWARD HIP BUMPS Step right forward and bump right hip twice Step left forward and bump left hip twice Repeat 33-36

Linedancer Magazine, 166 Lord Street, Southport, United Kingdom, PR9 0QA Tel: +44 (0)1704 392300 Fax: +44 (0)1704 501678